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COVID-19 Vaccination 
 

 Sessions Held Today :             114 

 Number of Beneficiaries Vaccinated Today :         10207 

 Number of Beneficiaries Fully Vaccinated:                         30833 

 Number of 60+ years given First Dose:              5654 

 Number of 45-59 years with co-morbidity given First Dose:      377               

Details of Sessions held and Beneficiaries Vaccinated in Uttarakhand 
 

Districts 
Sessions 

held 
Today 

60+ years 
Vaccinated Today 

45-59 years with co-
morbidity 

Vaccinated Today 
Health Care Worker Front Line Worker 

 Last 
24 hrs 

Partially 
Vaccinated 
(1st Dose 
Coverage)  

 Last 24 
hrs 

Partially 
Vaccinated 
(1st Dose 
Coverage)  

 Last 24 
hrs 

Partially 
Vaccinated 
(1st Dose 
Coverage)  

Fully 
Vaccinated 
(Both Dose 
Coverage)  

 last 24 
hrs 

Partially 
Vaccinated 
(1st Dose 
Coverage)  

Almora 8 264 971 21 86 779 5031 1857 5 2625 

Bageshwar 3 232 263 17 17 53 2269 1189 0 1455 

Chamoli 0 0 67 0 4 0 3591 968 0 3668 

Champawat 2 104 212 58 82 128 2079 1401 34 3661 

Dehradun 14 497 820 2 5 597 22782 5793 212 12170 

Haridwar 24 178 227 9 12 1249 12138 4001 625 18192 

Nainital 18 233 497 20 72 562 9192 3105 13 6560 

Pauri  6 201 499 1 1 355 5699 2504 36 2759 

Pithoragarh 9 233 432 1 5 382 3592 1313 106 5685 

Rudraprayag 4 64 90 1 3 40 1935 1187 8 1058 

Tehri  8 54 167 4 16 851 5353 2624 51 2552 

US Nagar 11 332 627 63 70 712 7590 3071 226 6626 

Uttarkashi 7 404 782 4 4 45 3044 1820 141 3592 

Total 114 2796 5654 201 377 5753 84295* 30833* 1457 70603* 
 

 

* Data reconciled with CoWIN Portal, GOI 
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Positive Today: 45 

 

 

 

 

Recovered Today: 31 
 

 
Death Today: 00 

 

 
Active Cases: 463 

S
+vty Sample Positivity: 3.99% R% Recovery Percentage: 96.34% 

 

 

1. Total cumulative Positive COVID-19 detected: 97134  

2. Total Number (%) of COVID-19 Patients Treated/ Cured: 93575 (96.34%) 

3. Total Number (%) of COVID-19 patients migrated/ Others: 1404 (1.45%) 

4. Total Number (%) of COVID-19 Deaths: 1692 (1.74%) 

5. Number of samples found negative for COVID-19 today: 10650  

6. Total number of samples sent for COVID-19 testing today: 8922  

7. Total number of cumulative samples found negative: 2339646  

8. Total number of samples result awaited: 8512   
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Detailed Status of Sample Tested 
 

 

 
 

Districts 

 
Samples 

Sent to 

Labs 

Today 

Negative Positive  
 

Cumulative 

Samples 

Tested 

 

Results 

Awaited 
(including sample 

sent to labs 

today) 

 
Negative 

in last 24 

hours 

Negative 

Cumulative 

(including 

Pvt. Lab) 

 
Positive 

in last 24 

hours 

Positive 

Cumulative 

(including 

Pvt. Lab) 

Almora 50 60 85232 1 3261 88493 54 

Bageshwar 209 285 60418 0 1535 61953 241 

Chamoli 255 149 92900 0 3487 96387 357 

Champawat 71 107 97776 0 1821 99597 99 

Dehradun 1998 1702 426257 15 29746 456003 2454 

Haridwar 2428 4160 479099 19 14230 493329 577 

Nainital 1171 1616 219684 2 12713 232397 1245 

Pauri Garhwal 326 549 147523 1 5125 152648 446 

Pithoragarh 250 16 80612 0 3362 83974 413 

Rudraprayag 69 168 52684 1 2272 54956 72 

Tehri Garhwal 213 257 107591 1 4236 111827 219 

US Nagar 1548 1477 366641 5 11557 378198 1882 

Uttarkashi 334 104 123229 0 3789 127018 453 

Total 8922 10650 2339646 45 97134 2436780 8512 

Details of Districts having Positive COVID-19 Cases 
 

 
Districts 

 
Cases till 

Date 

Treated/ 

Cured till Date 

 
Active Cases 

 
Deaths 

 
Migrated

/Others 

Days since last 

positive case 

reported 

Almora 3261 3096 11 25 129 0 

Bageshwar 1535 1492 0 17 26 5 

Chamoli 3487 3378 6 15 88 6 

Champawat 1821 1790 15 9 7 3 

Dehradun 29746 28228 117 963 438 0 

Haridwar 14230 13750 141 158 181 0 

Nainital 12713 12303 93 237 80 0 

Pauri Garhwal 5125 5015 26 60 24 0 

Pithoragarh 3362 3303 0 48 11 5 

Rudraprayag 2272 2252 3 10 7 0 

Tehri Garhwal 4236 4032 17 16 171 0 

U.S. Nagar 11557 11290 25 117 125 0 

Uttarkashi 3789 3646 9 17 117 26 

Total 97134 93575 463 1692 1404  
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Situation Update, Uttarakhand: Today 
 
 

WHO has declared the Novel Corona Virus (COVID-19) epidemic as Public Health Emergency of International 

Concern (PHEIC) under IHR (International Health Regulation). In this context, Uttarakhand Government has 

strengthened the surveillance and control measures against the disease. Isolation and Institutional Quarantine 

facilities are operational in all districts. To combat the pandemic, the Government has operationalized 38 dedicated 

COVID Hospitals and 422 COVID Care Centres (CCC). 

 

Public Health Action Taken 

 
 To further increase the COVID-19 testing, the Government has lowered down the testing charges for both 

RT-PCR and Rapid Antigen COVID-19test.

 To combat the pandemic situation, the State Government has commenced Home Isolation strategy for self 

isolation of asymptomatic COVID-19 positive patient.

 The Government has decided the user charges/cost of treatment for private hospitals to treat COVID-19 

patients.
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Details of Patients Treated & Cured and Death Summary: 

 
 Treated & Cured: Thirty One (31) patients discharged in different districts (Almora– 10, Bageshwar– 00, 

Chamoli– 00, Champawat– 00, Dehradun– 05, Haridwar– 06, Nainital– 05, Pauri– 02, Pithoragarh– 00, 

Rudraprayag– 00, Tehri– 03, U.S. Nagar– 00 & Uttarkashi– 00).



 Deaths: No death reported today. 

 

Preventive measures 
 

1. All citizens must wear masks whenever venturing outside of their homes. 

2. Travelers’ and their family members must ensure strict respiratory and hand hygiene. 

3. Hand wash by Soap and water up to 40 second must be followed. 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Uttarakhand State Control Room 
Integrated Disease Surveillance Programme 

Directorate of Medical Health & Family Welfare, Uttarakhand, Dehradun 

6 

 

 

 

 

APPEAL 

 Department of Health and Family Welfare, Uttarakhand appeal to every citizens of the state to exercise 

abundant caution by adopting COVID-19 appropriate behaviour in their daily routine.

 The Government of Uttarakhand appeal to all the recovered/treated COVID-19 Positive patients for voluntary 

plasma donation at nearest Government Blood Bank. The plasma donation facility is existing in Doon 

Medical College Dehradun, Government Medical College Haldwani & Government Medical College Srinagar 

Garhwal.
 

 

Details of State Control Room 

e-mail: covid19statewarroomuk@gmail.com Toll free No: 104/0135 2609500 

email Id: idsputtarakhand@gmail.comWhatsApp No. 9412080544 

Details of District Control Rooms 

Districts District Control Room Number 

Almora 05962-237875, 05962-237874 

Bageshwar 05963-221822, 05963-220197 

Chamoli 01372-251437 

Champawat 05965-230943 

Dehradun 0135-2724506 

Haridwar 01334-239072 

Paurigarhwal 01368-221840 

Pithoragarh 05964-226326 

Nainital 05942- 231178, 231179, 231181, 05946- 281234 

TehriGarhwal 01376-232093, 01376-232831 

Rudraprayag 01364-233727 

U.S. Nagar 05944-246590, 05944-250250 

Uttarkashi 01374-222722, 7310913129 
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